[Published June 16, 1951.

No. 21, A.]

CHAPTER 366.

AN ACT to create 20.25 (9) of the statutes, relating to the education in the home of physically handicapped children unable to attend school and making an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

20.25 (9) of the statutes is created to read:

20.25 (9) Annually, beginning July 1, 1951, \$75,000 to be paid as state aid as provided in section 41.01 (9).

Approved June 11, 1951.